

Press Release

Ref: 8K/CHN/2018-19/E040 27th November 2018

The Deputy General Manager,	The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,	Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,	National Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 001.	Mumbai 400 051
Scrip Code: 512161 - ISIN NO-INE650K01021	EQ-8KMILES – ISIN NO- INE650K01021

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Press Release - 8K Miles Software Services Awarded Premier Consulting Partner</u> <u>Status in the Amazon Web Services Partner Network</u>

Please find attached the Press Release (PR) regarding 8K Miles Software Services being awarded Premier Consulting Partner Status in the Amazon Web Services Partner Network.

Please take a note of the above at your end.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly, For 8K Miles Software Services Limited

CHENNAL J.Ashwin Ashwin.J **Company Secretary**

#5, Cenotaph Road, II Floor, Srinivas Towers, Teynampet, Chennai - 600 018 (€) +91 44 66028000 ⊕+91 44 43009049 ★contactus@8kmilessoftwareservices.com CIN No. L72300TN1993PLC101852 www.8kmiles.com



Ref:8K/CHN/2018-19/E040 27th November 2018

8K Miles Software Services Awarded Premier Consulting Partner Status in the Amazon Web Services Partner Network

8K Miles Software Services ("8K Miles" and/or "The Company") announced today that the Company is now a Premier Consulting Partner in the Amazon Web Services (AWS) Partner Network (APN).8K Miles' proven capability, customer commitment, and market leadership through demonstrated AWS deployment success are the key milestones for this accomplishment. 8K Miles has deep domain expertise gathered at over 350 customer engagements, several significant AWS Competencies and over 100 certified consultants.

"We are extremely pleased to be part of this elite group of companies that meet the stringent requirements for APN Premier Consulting Partner status. AWS holds itself to the highest of standards and at 8K Miles we embrace that standard of excellence. Our commitment to our highly regulated customers and helping them leverage the latest AWS Cloud services is a driving force behind this achievement," said Suresh Venkatachari, Chief Executive Officer of 8K Miles.

A member of the APN since 2008, 8K Miles brings together the right blend of people, practices and innovative solutions to deliver a comprehensive Cloud service, enabling businesses to embrace the Cloud securely. The APN Premier Partner tier highlights the top APN Consulting Partners globally that have: invested significantly in their AWS practice, have extensive experience in deploying customer solutions on AWS, have a strong roster of trained and certified technical consultants, have achieved at least one AWS Competency, have expertise in project management, and have a strong revenue-generating consulting business on AWS.

About 8K Miles Software Services (www.8kmiles.com)

8K Miles Software Services is a global Cloud & Security solutions provider and Next Generation Cloud MSP headquartered in the San Francisco Bay area and a publicly traded company listed on Indian Stock Exchanges (NSE and BSE). 8KMiles Software Services offers secure Cloud solution allowing for organizations in highly regulated industries to embrace the Cloud. We have Cloud solutions that can meet GxP, HIPAA, PCI, SOX and GLB making it easy to meet regulatory compliance on the Cloud.

J.Ashevi



#5, Cenotaph Road, II Floor, Srinivas Towers, Teynampet, Chennai - 600 018 (€) +91 44 66028000 = +91 44 43009049 contactus@8kmilessoftwareservices.com CIN No. L72300TN1993PLC101852 www.8kmiles.com